ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NEW RATES FOR
SMITHLAND WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM

ORDINANCE # Q0O\R~ O\

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SMITHLAND, KENTUCKY THAT:

WHEREAS, the Smithland Water District board of commissioners will increase the cost
of water to all wholesale customers on the _\%  day of %u_\\\ , 2018 the following
rates will become effective:

WATER RATES WILL BE:

First 2,000 gallons @ $26.24 - Minimum bill

Next 3,000 gallons @ $7.51 - per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons @ $6.77 - per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons @ $5.72 - per 1,000 gallons
All Over 20,000 gallons @ $4.76 - per 1,000 gallons

SEWER RATES WILL BE:

First 2,000 gallons @ $28.62 - Minimum bill

Next 3,000 gallons @ $8.20 - per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons @ $7.38 - per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons @ $6.24 -per 1,000 gallons
All Over 20,000 gallons @ $5.20 - per 1,000 gallons

This foregoing Ordinance having been presented and read to the Mayor and members
of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Smithland, Kentucky assembled in regular session
on August 14, 2018, and it’s adoption having been duly moved and seconded, a YEA and NAY
vote of the Board of Commissioners was as

follows: o _
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second reading held on the _\\ day of ‘koo\\,g‘t , 2018, and passed on the
N\ dayof \ocggk ,2018.
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Mary Wheatly, City Clerk

Bill Hesser, Mayor




